Note to Readers: Consult Valid Percent Column for Most Inquiries
November Election Likely Voters X Gender (g22), Age (923), Education (g24), Ethnicity/Race (q25/926),

Political Ideology (q27), Religion (g28), Income (q29), Party Affiliation (Screener C)

Males

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 659 93.3 93.3 93.3
Valid 2 Somewhat likely 47 6.7 6.7 100.0
Total 706 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 154 21.8 21.8 21.8
2 Somewhat Favorable 135 19.1 19.1 40.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 63 8.9 8.9 49.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 349 49.4 49.4 99.3
5 Unsure or Dont Know 5 g g 100.0
Enough
Total 706 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 153 21.7 21.7 21.7
2 Somewhat Favorable 132 18.7 18.7 40.4
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 83 11.8 11.8 52.1
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 334 47.3 47.3 99.4
5 Unsure or Dont Know 4 .6 .6 100.0
Enough
Total 706 100.0 100.0




g9a Gary Johnson

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 34 4.8 4.8 4.8
2 Somewhat Favorable 142 20.1 20.1 24.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 152 21.5 21.5 46.5
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 131 18.6 18.6 65.0
5 Unsure or Dont Know 247 35.0 35.0 100.0
Enough
Total 706 100.0 100.0
gl10a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 21 3.0 3.0 3.0
2 Somewhat Favorable 99 14.0 14.0 17.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 141 20.0 20.0 37.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 159 22.5 22.5 59.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 286 40.5 40.5 100.0
Enough
Total 706 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 143 20.3 20.3 20.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 164 23.2 23.2 43.5
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 116 16.4 16.4 59.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 160 22.7 22.7 82.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 123 17.4 17.4 100.0
Enough
Total 706 100.0 100.0
gl2a Tim Kaine
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent




Valid

1 Very Favorable

2 Somewhat Favorable

3 Somewhat Unfavorable
4 Not at all Favorable

5 Unsure or Dont Know

Enough
Total

95
161
116
195
139

706

13.5
22.8
16.4
27.6
19.7

100.0

13.5
22.8
16.4
27.6
19.7

100.0

13.5
36.3
52.7
80.3
100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary

Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 304 43.1 43.1 43.1

2 Donald Trump 288 40.8 40.8 83.9
i 3 Gary Johnson 49 6.9 6.9 90.8

Valid i :

4 Jill Stein 8 1.1 1.1 91.9

5 Unsure 57 8.1 8.1 100.0

Total 706 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 320 45.3 45.3 45.3
2 Donald Trump 314 445 445 89.8
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 59 8.4 8.4 98.2

4 Jill Stein 13 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 706 100.0 100.0

gl5a

continuing in the presidential election. If the

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 286 40.5 40.5 40.5
Valid 2 Marco Rubio 258 36.5 36.5 77.1
3 Gary Johnson 67 9.5 9.5 86.5




4 Jill Stein 14 2.0 2.0 88.5
5 Unsure 81 11.5 115 100.0
Total 706 100.0 100.0
gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 581 82.3 82.3 82.3
. 2 Oppose 60 8.5 8.5 90.8
Valid
3 Unsure 65 9.2 9.2 100.0
Total 706 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 467 66.1 66.1 66.1
valid 2 Oppose 161 22.8 22.8 89.0
3 Unsure 78 11.0 11.0 100.0
Total 706 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 538 76.2 76.2 76.2
valid 2 Oppose 86 12.2 12.2 88.4
3 Unsure 82 11.6 11.6 100.0
Total 706 100.0 100.0

g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid 1 Support 501 71.0 71.0 71.0




2 Oppose 76 10.8 10.8 81.7
3 Unsure 129 18.3 18.3 100.0
Total 706 100.0 100.0

Females

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 602 89.3 89.3 89.3
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 72 10.7 10.7 100.0
Total 674 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 95 14.1 14.1 14.1
2 Somewhat Favorable 100 14.8 14.8 28.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 64 9.5 9.5 38.4
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 406 60.2 60.2 98.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 9 1.3 1.3 100.0
Enough
Total 674 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 189 28.0 28.0 28.0
2 Somewhat Favorable 165 24.5 24.5 52.5
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 72 10.7 10.7 63.2
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 236 35.0 35.0 98.2
5 Unsure or Dont Know 12 1.8 1.8 100.0
Enough
Total 674 100.0 100.0




g9a Gary Johnson

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 22 3.3 3.3 3.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 121 18.0 18.0 21.2
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 88 13.1 13.1 34.3
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 83 12.3 12.3 46.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 360 53.4 53.4 100.0
Enough
Total 674 100.0 100.0
gl10a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 17 2.5 2.5 2.5
2 Somewhat Favorable 89 13.2 13.2 15.7
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 84 12.5 12.5 28.2
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 88 13.1 13.1 41.2
5 Unsure or Dont Know 396 58.8 58.8 100.0
Enough
Total 674 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 62 9.2 9.2 9.2
2 Somewhat Favorable 127 18.8 18.8 28.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 94 13.9 13.9 42.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 157 23.3 23.3 65.3
5 Unsure or Dont Know 234 34.7 34.7 100.0
Enough
Total 674 100.0 100.0
gl2a Tim Kaine
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent




Valid

1 Very Favorable
2 Somewhat Favo

3 Somewhat Unfavorable
4 Not at all Favorable
5 Unsure or Dont Know

Enough
Total

rable

88
143
82
98
263

674

13.1
21.2
12.2
14.5
39.0

100.0

13.1
21.2
12.2
14.5
39.0

100.0

13.1
34.3
46.4
61.0
100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 362 53.7 53.7 53.7

2 Donald Trump 178 26.4 26.4 80.1
valid 3 Gary Johnson 40 5.9 5.9 86.1

4 Jill Stein 14 2.1 2.1 88.1

5 Unsure 80 11.9 11.9 100.0

Total 674 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 393 58.3 58.3 58.3

2 Donald Trump 206 30.6 30.6 88.9
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 55 8.2 8.2 97.0

4 Jill Stein 20 3.0 3.0 100.0

Total 674 100.0 100.0

gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not continuing
in the presidential election. If the

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 345 51.2 51.3 51.3
i 2 Marco Rubio 171 254 254 76.7
val 3 Gary Johnson 46 6.8 6.8 83.5
4 Jill Stein 17 2.5 2.5 86.0




5 Unsure

Total
Missing O
Total

94
673

674

13.9
99.9
A
100.0

14.0

100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 543 80.6 80.6 80.6
Valid 2 Oppose 24 3.6 3.6 84.1
3 Unsure 107 15.9 15.9 100.0
Total 674 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 468 69.4 69.4 69.4
Valid 2 Oppose 105 15.6 15.6 85.0
3 Unsure 101 15.0 15.0 100.0
Total 674 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 520 77.2 77.2 77.2
Valid 2 Oppose 37 5.5 5.5 82.6
3 Unsure 117 17.4 17.4 100.0
Total 674 100.0 100.0

g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent




1 Support 474 70.3 70.3 70.3
. 2 Oppose 37 5.5 55 75.8
Valid
3 Unsure 163 24.2 24.2 100.0
Total 674 100.0 100.0
Age <35

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 280 83.6 83.6 83.6
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 55 16.4 16.4 100.0
Total 335 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 45 13.4 13.4 134
2 Somewhat Favorable 34 10.1 10.1 23.6
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 34 10.1 10.1 33.7
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 218 65.1 65.1 98.8
5 Unsure or Dont Know 4 1.2 1.2 100.0
Enough
Total 335 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 103 30.7 30.7 30.7
2 Somewhat Favorable 90 26.9 26.9 57.6
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 38 11.3 11.3 69.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 100 29.9 29.9 98.8
5 Unsure or Dont Know 4 1.2 1.2 100.0
Enough
Total 335 100.0 100.0




g9a Gary Johnson

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 20 6.0 6.0 6.0
2 Somewhat Favorable 84 25.1 25.1 31.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 70 20.9 20.9 51.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 40 11.9 11.9 63.9
5 Unsure or Dont Know 121 36.1 36.1 100.0
Enough
Total 335 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 13 3.9 3.9 3.9
2 Somewhat Favorable 67 20.0 20.0 23.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 58 17.3 17.3 41.2
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 46 13.7 13.7 54.9
5 Unsure or Dont Know 151 45.1 45.1 100.0
Enough
Total 335 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 15 4.5 4.5 4.5
2 Somewhat Favorable 63 18.8 18.8 23.3
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 57 17.0 17.0 40.3
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 71 21.2 21.2 61.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 129 38.5 38.5 100.0
Enough
Total 335 100.0 100.0

gl2a Tim Kaine




Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 25 7.5 7.5 7.5

2 Somewhat Favorable 66 19.7 19.7 27.2

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 56 16.7 16.7 43.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 61 18.2 18.2 62.1

5 Unsure or Dont Know 127 37.9 37.9 100.0

Enough

Total 335 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 199 59.4 59.4 59.4

2 Donald Trump 69 20.6 20.6 80.0
valid 3 Gary Johnson 29 8.7 8.7 88.7

4 Jill Stein 10 3.0 3.0 91.6

5 Unsure 28 8.4 8.4 100.0

Total 335 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 214 63.9 63.9 63.9
2 Donald Trump 77 23.0 23.0 86.9
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 32 9.6 9.6 96.4

4 Jill Stein 12 3.6 3.6 100.0
Total 335 100.0 100.0

gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not

continuing in the presidential election. If the

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
valid 1 Hillary Clinton 192 57.3 57.3 57.3
2 Marco Rubio 76 22.7 22.7 80.0




3 Gary Johnson
4 Jill Stein

5 Unsure

Total

26
10
31
335

7.8
3.0
9.3
100.0

7.8
3.0
9.3
100.0

87.8
90.7
100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 270 80.6 80.6 80.6
. 2 Oppose 25 7.5 7.5 88.1
Valid
3 Unsure 40 11.9 11.9 100.0
Total 335 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 241 71.9 71.9 71.9
valid 2 Oppose 55 16.4 16.4 88.4
3 Unsure 39 11.6 11.6 100.0
Total 335 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 238 71.0 71.0 71.0
. 2 Oppose 33 9.9 9.9 80.9
Valid
3 Unsure 64 19.1 19.1 100.0
Total 335 100.0 100.0

g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent




1 Support 200 59.7 59.7 59.7
2 Oppose 38 11.3 11.3 71.0
Valid
3 Unsure 97 29.0 29.0 100.0
Total 335 100.0 100.0
Age 36-65

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 665 92.5 92.5 92.5
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 54 7.5 7.5 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 136 18.9 18.9 18.9
2 Somewhat Favorable 123 17.1 17.1 36.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 63 8.8 8.8 44.8
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 388 54.0 54.0 98.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 9 1.3 1.3 100.0
Enough
Total 719 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 182 25.3 25.3 25.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 155 21.6 21.6 46.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 82 11.4 11.4 58.3
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 291 40.5 40.5 98.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 9 1.3 1.3 100.0
Enough
Total 719 100.0 100.0




g9a Gary Johnson

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 30 4.2 4.2 4.2
2 Somewhat Favorable 132 18.4 18.4 22.5
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 114 15.9 15.9 38.4
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 113 15.7 15.7 54.1
5 Unsure or Dont Know 330 45,9 45,9 100.0
Enough
Total 719 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 18 2.5 2.5 2.5
2 Somewhat Favorable 95 13.2 13.2 15.7
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 113 15.7 15.7 31.4
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 128 17.8 17.8 49.2
5 Unsure or Dont Know 365 50.8 50.8 100.0
Enough
Total 719 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 113 15.7 15.7 15.7
2 Somewhat Favorable 139 19.3 19.3 35.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 111 15.4 15.4 50.5
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 182 25.3 25.3 75.8
5 Unsure or Dont Know 174 24.2 24.2 100.0
Enough
Total 719 100.0 100.0

gl2a Tim Kaine




Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 108 15.0 15.0 15.0

2 Somewhat Favorable 160 22.3 22.3 37.3

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 89 12.4 12.4 49.7
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 156 21.7 21.7 71.3

5 Unsure or Dont Know 206 28.7 28.7 100.0

Enough

Total 719 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 352 49.0 49.0 49.0

2 Donald Trump 249 34.6 34.6 83.6
valid 3 Gary Johnson 41 5.7 5.7 89.3

4 Jill Stein 9 1.3 1.3 90.5

5 Unsure 68 9.5 9.5 100.0

Total 719 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 370 51.5 51.5 51.5

2 Donald Trump 274 38.1 38.1 89.6
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 59 8.2 8.2 97.8

4 Jill Stein 16 2.2 2.2 100.0

Total 719 100.0 100.0

gql5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not continuing
in the presidential election. If the

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
valid 1 Hillary Clinton 330 45.9 46.0 46.0
2 Marco Rubio 215 29.9 29.9 75.9




3 Gary Johnson
4 Jill Stein
5 Unsure

Total
Missing O
Total

60
14
99
718

719

8.3
1.9
13.8

99.9
A
100.0

100.0

8.4
1.9
13.8

84.3
86.2
100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 588 81.8 81.8 81.8
Valid 2 Oppose 35 4.9 4.9 86.6
3 Unsure 96 13.4 13.4 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 484 67.3 67.3 67.3
Valid 2 Oppose 134 18.6 18.6 86.0
3 Unsure 101 14.0 14.0 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 563 78.3 78.3 78.3
Valid 2 Oppose 61 8.5 8.5 86.8
3 Unsure 95 13.2 13.2 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0

g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5




Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 515 71.6 71.6 71.6
. 2 Oppose 56 7.8 7.8 79.4

Valid

3 Unsure 148 20.6 20.6 100.0

Total 719 100.0 100.0
Age 65+

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 316 96.9 96.9 96.9
Valid 2 Somewhat likely 10 3.1 3.1 100.0
Total 326 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 68 20.9 20.9 20.9
2 Somewhat Favorable 78 23.9 23.9 44.8
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 30 9.2 9.2 54.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 149 45.7 45.7 99.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 1 3 3 100.0
Enough
Total 326 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 57 17.5 17.5 17.5
valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 52 16.0 16.0 334
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 35 10.7 10.7 44.2
4 Not at all Favorable 179 54.9 54.9 99.1




5 Unsure or Dont Know 3 9 9 100.0
Enough
Total 326 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 6 1.8 1.8 1.8
2 Somewhat Favorable a7 14.4 14.4 16.3
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 56 17.2 17.2 334
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 61 18.7 18.7 52.1
5 Unsure or Dont Know 156 47.9 47.9 100.0
Enough
Total 326 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 7 2.1 2.1 2.1
2 Somewhat Favorable 26 8.0 8.0 10.1
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 54 16.6 16.6 26.7
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 73 22.4 22.4 49.1
5 Unsure or Dont Know 166 50.9 50.9 100.0
Enough
Total 326 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 77 23.6 23.6 23.6
2 Somewhat Favorable 89 27.3 27.3 50.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 42 12.9 12.9 63.8
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 64 19.6 19.6 83.4
5 Unsure or Dont Know 54 16.6 16.6 100.0
Enough
Total 326 100.0 100.0




gl2a Tim Kaine

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 50 15.3 15.3 15.3

2 Somewhat Favorable 78 23.9 23.9 39.3

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 53 16.3 16.3 55.5
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 76 23.3 23.3 78.8

5 Unsure or Dont Know 69 21.2 21.2 100.0

Enough

Total 326 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary

Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 115 35.3 35.3 35.3

2 Donald Trump 148 45.4 45.4 80.7
i 3 Gary Johnson 19 5.8 5.8 86.5

Valid _ _

4 Jill Stein 3 9 9 87.4

5 Unsure 41 12.6 12.6 100.0

Total 326 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 129 39.6 39.6 39.6
2 Donald Trump 169 51.8 51.8 914
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 23 7.1 7.1 98.5

4 Jill Stein 5 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 326 100.0 100.0

gl5a

continuing in the presidential election. If the

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent




Valid

1 Hillary Clinton
2 Marco Rubio
3 Gary Johnson
4 Jill Stein

5 Unsure

Total

109
138
27

45
326

33.4
42.3
8.3
2.1
13.8
100.0

33.4
42.3
8.3
2.1
13.8
100.0

33.4
75.8
84.0
86.2
100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 266 81.6 81.6 81.6
. 2 Oppose 24 7.4 7.4 89.0
Valid
3 Unsure 36 11.0 11.0 100.0
Total 326 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 210 64.4 64.4 64.4
valid 2 Oppose 77 23.6 23.6 88.0
3 Unsure 39 12.0 12.0 100.0
Total 326 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 257 78.8 78.8 78.8
. 2 Oppose 29 8.9 8.9 87.7
Valid
3 Unsure 40 12.3 12.3 100.0
Total 326 100.0 100.0

g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5




Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 260 79.8 79.8 79.8
. 2 Oppose 19 5.8 5.8 85.6

Valid

3 Unsure 47 14.4 14.4 100.0

Total 326 100.0 100.0
High School

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 174 84.1 84.1 84.1
Valid 2 Somewhat likely 33 15.9 15.9 100.0
Total 207 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 50 24.2 24.2 24.2
2 Somewhat Favorable 25 12.1 12.1 36.2
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 19 9.2 9.2 45.4
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 110 53.1 53.1 98.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 3 14 14 100.0
Enough
Total 207 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 71 34.3 34.3 34.3
valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 42 20.3 20.3 54.6
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 17 8.2 8.2 62.8
4 Not at all Favorable 75 36.2 36.2 99.0




5 Unsure or Dont Know 2 1.0 1.0 100.0
Enough
Total 207 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 7 3.4 3.4 3.4
2 Somewhat Favorable 40 19.3 19.3 22.7
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 27 13.0 13.0 35.7
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 39 18.8 18.8 54.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 94 454 454 100.0
Enough
Total 207 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 9 4.3 4.3 4.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 32 15.5 15.5 19.8
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 24 11.6 11.6 31.4
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 31 15.0 15.0 46.4
5 Unsure or Dont Know 111 53.6 53.6 100.0
Enough
Total 207 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 25 12.1 12.1 12.1
2 Somewhat Favorable 42 20.3 20.3 324
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 16 7.7 7.7 40.1
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 42 20.3 20.3 60.4
5 Unsure or Dont Know 82 39.6 39.6 100.0
Enough
Total 207 100.0 100.0




gl2a Tim Kaine

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 27 13.0 13.0 13.0

2 Somewhat Favorable 37 17.9 17.9 30.9

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 25 12.1 12.1 43.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 38 18.4 18.4 61.4

5 Unsure or Dont Know 80 38.6 38.6 100.0

Enough

Total 207 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 107 51.7 51.7 51.7

2 Donald Trump 65 314 31.4 83.1
valid 3 Gary Johnson 12 5.8 5.8 88.9

4 Jill Stein 5 2.4 2.4 91.3

5 Unsure 18 8.7 8.7 100.0

Total 207 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 114 55.1 55.1 55.1
2 Donald Trump 75 36.2 36.2 91.3
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 14 6.8 6.8 98.1

4 Jill Stein 4 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 207 100.0 100.0

gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not

continuing in the presidential election. If the

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Valid

1 Hillary Clinton
2 Marco Rubio
3 Gary Johnson
4 Jill Stein

5 Unsure

Total

100
54
18

32
207

48.3
26.1
8.7
1.4
15.5
100.0

48.3
26.1
8.7
1.4
15.5
100.0

48.3
74.4
83.1
84.5
100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 156 75.4 75.4 75.4
. 2 Oppose 16 7.7 7.7 83.1
Valid
3 Unsure 35 16.9 16.9 100.0
Total 207 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 137 66.2 66.2 66.2
valid 2 Oppose 38 18.4 18.4 84.5
3 Unsure 32 15.5 15.5 100.0
Total 207 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 150 72.5 72.5 72.5
. 2 Oppose 20 9.7 9.7 82.1
Valid
3 Unsure 37 17.9 17.9 100.0
Total 207 100.0 100.0

g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5




Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 140 67.6 67.6 67.6
. 2 Oppose 15 7.2 7.2 74.9

Valid

3 Unsure 52 25.1 25.1 100.0

Total 207 100.0 100.0
College

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 812 91.9 91.9 91.9
Valid 2 Somewhat likely 72 8.1 8.1 100.0
Total 884 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 162 18.3 18.3 18.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 152 17.2 17.2 35.5
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 82 9.3 9.3 44.8
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 478 54.1 54.1 98.9
5 Unsure or Dont Know 10 11 11 100.0
Enough
Total 884 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 201 22.7 22.7 22.7
valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 193 21.8 21.8 44.6
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 110 12.4 12.4 57.0
4 Not at all Favorable 367 41.5 41.5 98.5




5 Unsure or Dont Know 13 15 15 100.0
Enough
Total 884 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 39 4.4 4.4 4.4
2 Somewhat Favorable 169 19.1 19.1 23.5
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 156 17.6 17.6 41.2
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 127 14.4 14.4 55.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 393 445 445 100.0
Enough
Total 884 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 21 2.4 2.4 2.4
2 Somewhat Favorable 126 14.3 14.3 16.6
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 146 16.5 16.5 33.1
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 154 17.4 17.4 50.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 437 404 4904 100.0
Enough
Total 884 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 126 14.3 14.3 14.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 189 21.4 21.4 35.6
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 146 16.5 16.5 52.1
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 198 22.4 22.4 74.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 225 25.5 25.5 100.0
Enough
Total 884 100.0 100.0




gl2a Tim Kaine

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 98 11.1 11.1 11.1

2 Somewhat Favorable 192 21.7 21.7 32.8

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 122 13.8 13.8 46.6
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 201 22.7 22.7 69.3

5 Unsure or Dont Know 271 30.7 30.7 100.0

Enough

Total 884 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary

Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 420 47.5 47.5 47.5

2 Donald Trump 310 35.1 35.1 82.6
valid 3 Gary Johnson 59 6.7 6.7 89.3

4 Jill Stein 14 1.6 1.6 90.8

5 Unsure 81 9.2 9.2 100.0

Total 884 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 450 50.9 50.9 50.9

2 Donald Trump 338 38.2 38.2 89.1
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 76 8.6 8.6 97.7

4 Jill Stein 20 2.3 2.3 100.0

Total 884 100.0 100.0

gql5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not continuing
in the presidential election. If the

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent




1 Hillary Clinton
2 Marco Rubio
3 Gary Johnson

Valid . .
4 Jill Stein
5 Unsure
Total

Missing O

Total

404
276
70
21
112
883

884

45.7
31.2
7.9
2.4
12.7

99.9
A
100.0

45.8
31.3
7.9
2.4
12.7
100.0

45.8
77.0
84.9
87.3
100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 720 814 81.4 814
Valid 2 Oppose 54 6.1 6.1 87.6
3 Unsure 110 12.4 12.4 100.0
Total 884 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 601 68.0 68.0 68.0
Valid 2 Oppose 164 18.6 18.6 86.5
3 Unsure 119 13.5 13.5 100.0
Total 884 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 693 78.4 78.4 78.4
Valid 2 Oppose 69 7.8 7.8 86.2
3 Unsure 122 13.8 13.8 100.0
Total 884 100.0 100.0




g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 635 71.8 71.8 71.8
. 2 Oppose 60 6.8 6.8 78.6

Valid

3 Unsure 189 214 21.4 100.0

Total 884 100.0 100.0
Post College

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 275 95.2 95.2 95.2
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 14 4.8 4.8 100.0
Total 289 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 37 12.8 12.8 12.8
2 Somewhat Favorable 58 20.1 20.1 32.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 26 9.0 9.0 41.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 167 57.8 57.8 99.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 1 3 3 100.0
Enough
Total 289 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 70 24.2 24.2 24.2
Valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 62 21.5 21.5 45.7
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 28 9.7 9.7 55.4




4 Not at all Favorable 128 44.3 44.3 99.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 1 3 3 100.0
Enough
Total 289 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 10 3.5 3.5 3.5
2 Somewhat Favorable 54 18.7 18.7 22.1
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 57 19.7 19.7 41.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 48 16.6 16.6 58.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 120 41.5 41.5 100.0
Enough
Total 289 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 8 2.8 2.8 2.8
2 Somewhat Favorable 30 10.4 10.4 13.1
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 55 19.0 19.0 32.2
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 62 21.5 21.5 53.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 134 46.4 46.4 100.0
Enough
Total 289 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 54 18.7 18.7 18.7
2 Somewhat Favorable 60 20.8 20.8 39.4
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 48 16.6 16.6 56.1
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 77 26.6 26.6 82.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 50 17.3 17.3 100.0
Enough
Total 289 100.0 100.0




gl2a Tim Kaine

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 58 20.1 20.1 20.1

2 Somewhat Favorable 75 26.0 26.0 46.0

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 51 17.6 17.6 63.7
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 54 18.7 18.7 82.4

5 Unsure or Dont Know 51 17.6 17.6 100.0

Enough

Total 289 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 139 48.1 48.1 48.1

2 Donald Trump 91 31.5 31.5 79.6
i 3 Gary Johnson 18 6.2 6.2 85.8

Valid i :

4 Jill Stein 3 1.0 1.0 86.9

5 Unsure 38 13.1 13.1 100.0

Total 289 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 149 51.6 51.6 51.6
2 Donald Trump 107 37.0 37.0 88.6
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 24 8.3 8.3 96.9

4 Jill Stein 9 3.1 3.1 100.0
Total 289 100.0 100.0

gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not
continuing in the presidential election. If the



Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 127 43.9 43.9 43.9

2 Marco Rubio 99 34.3 34.3 78.2
i 3 Gary Johnson 25 8.7 8.7 86.9

Valid , ,

4 Jill Stein 7 2.4 2.4 89.3

5 Unsure 31 10.7 10.7 100.0

Total 289 100.0 100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that

produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 248 85.8 85.8 85.8
. 2 Oppose 14 4.8 4.8 90.7
Valid
3 Unsure 27 9.3 9.3 100.0
Total 289 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 197 68.2 68.2 68.2
: 2 Oppose 64 22.1 22.1 90.3
Valid
3 Unsure 28 9.7 9.7 100.0
Total 289 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the

line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 215 74.4 74.4 74.4
valid 2 Oppose 34 11.8 11.8 86.2
3 Unsure 40 13.8 13.8 100.0
Total 289 100.0 100.0




g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 200 69.2 69.2 69.2
valid 2 Oppose 38 13.1 131 82.4
3 Unsure 51 17.6 17.6 100.0
Total 289 100.0 100.0
Hispanic

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 260 87.5 87.5 87.5
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 37 12.5 12.5 100.0
Total 297 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 39 13.1 13.1 13.1
2 Somewhat Favorable 31 10.4 10.4 23.6
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 23 7.7 7.7 31.3
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 200 67.3 67.3 98.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 4 1.3 1.3 100.0
Enough
Total 297 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 114 38.4 38.4 38.4
Valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 82 27.6 27.6 66.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 23 7.7 7.7 73.7




4 Not at all Favorable 74 24.9 24.9 98.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 4 1.3 1.3 100.0
Enough
Total 297 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 7 2.4 2.4 2.4
2 Somewhat Favorable 65 21.9 21.9 24.2
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 51 17.2 17.2 41.4
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 49 16.5 16.5 57.9
5 Unsure or Dont Know 125 42.1 42.1 100.0
Enough
Total 297 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 13 4.4 4.4 4.4
2 Somewhat Favorable 50 16.8 16.8 21.2
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 50 16.8 16.8 38.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 49 16.5 16.5 54.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 135 45.5 45.5 100.0
Enough
Total 297 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 29 9.8 9.8 9.8
2 Somewhat Favorable 50 16.8 16.8 26.6
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 48 16.2 16.2 42.8
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 77 25.9 25.9 68.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 93 31.3 31.3 100.0
Enough
Total 297 100.0 100.0




gl2a Tim Kaine

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 42 14.1 14.1 14.1

2 Somewhat Favorable 55 18.5 18.5 32.7

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 48 16.2 16.2 48.8
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 55 18.5 18.5 67.3

5 Unsure or Dont Know 97 32.7 32.7 100.0

Enough

Total 297 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 197 66.3 66.3 66.3

2 Donald Trump 57 19.2 19.2 85.5
valid 3 Gary Johnson 10 3.4 3.4 88.9

4 Jill Stein 10 3.4 3.4 92.3

5 Unsure 23 7.7 7.7 100.0

Total 297 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 207 69.7 69.7 69.7

2 Donald Trump 67 22.6 22.6 92.3
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 10 3.4 3.4 95.6

4 Jill Stein 13 4.4 4.4 100.0

Total 297 100.0 100.0

gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not continuing

in the presidential election. If the




Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 180 60.6 60.8 60.8
2 Marco Rubio 81 27.3 27.4 88.2
i 3 Gary Johnson 6 2.0 2.0 90.2
Valid . .
4 Jill Stein 9 3.0 3.0 93.2
5 Unsure 20 6.7 6.8 100.0
Total 296 99.7 100.0
Missing O 1 3
Total 297 100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 242 81.5 81.5 81.5
. 2 Oppose 17 5.7 5.7 87.2
Valid
3 Unsure 38 12.8 12.8 100.0
Total 297 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 193 65.0 65.0 65.0
valid 2 Oppose 57 19.2 19.2 84.2
3 Unsure 47 15.8 15.8 100.0
Total 297 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the

line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 223 75.1 75.1 75.1
. 2 Oppose 24 8.1 8.1 83.2
Valid
3 Unsure 50 16.8 16.8 100.0
Total 297 100.0 100.0




g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 224 75.4 75.4 75.4
. 2 Oppose 23 7.7 7.7 83.2

Valid

3 Unsure 50 16.8 16.8 100.0

Total 297 100.0 100.0
White

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 796 93.8 93.8 93.8
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 53 6.2 6.2 100.0
Total 849 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 201 23.7 23.7 23.7
2 Somewhat Favorable 189 22.3 22.3 45.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 86 10.1 10.1 56.1
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 364 42.9 42.9 98.9
5 Unsure or Dont Know 9 11 11 100.0
Enough
Total 849 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid 1 Very Favorable 129 15.2 15.2 15.2




2 Somewhat Favorable 141 16.6 16.6 31.8
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 105 12.4 12.4 44.2
4 Not at all Favorable 463 54.5 54.5 98.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 11 1.3 1.3 100.0
Enough
Total 849 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 40 4.7 4.7 4.7
2 Somewhat Favorable 149 17.6 17.6 22.3
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 141 16.6 16.6 38.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 136 16.0 16.0 54.9
5 Unsure or Dont Know 383 45.1 45.1 100.0
Enough
Total 849 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 22 2.6 2.6 2.6
2 Somewhat Favorable 93 11.0 11.0 13.5
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 129 15.2 15.2 28.7
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 164 19.3 19.3 48.1
5 Unsure or Dont Know 441 51.9 51.9 100.0
Enough
Total 849 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 166 19.6 19.6 19.6
valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 209 24.6 24.6 44.2
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 112 13.2 13.2 57.4
4 Not at all Favorable 174 20.5 20.5 77.9




5 Unsure or Dont Know 188 22.1 22.1 100.0

Enough

Total 849 100.0 100.0

gl2a Tim Kaine
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 99 11.7 11.7 11.7

2 Somewhat Favorable 190 22.4 22.4 34.0

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 123 14.5 14.5 48.5
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 207 24.4 24.4 72.9

5 Unsure or Dont Know 230 27.1 27.1 100.0

Enough

Total 849 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 287 33.8 33.8 33.8

2 Donald Trump 391 46.1 46.1 79.9
valid 3 Gary Johnson 65 7.7 7.7 87.5

4 Jill Stein 10 1.2 1.2 88.7

5 Unsure 96 11.3 11.3 100.0

Total 849 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 313 36.9 36.9 36.9

2 Donald Trump 430 50.6 50.6 87.5
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 89 10.5 10.5 98.0

4 Jill Stein 17 2.0 2.0 100.0

Total 849 100.0 100.0




gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not

continuing in the presidential election. If the

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 277 32.6 32.6 32.6

2 Marco Rubio 321 37.8 37.8 70.4
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 94 111 111 81.5

4 Jill Stein 19 2.2 2.2 83.7

5 Unsure 138 16.3 16.3 100.0

Total 849 100.0 100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 699 82.3 82.3 82.3
. 2 Oppose 50 5.9 5.9 88.2
Valid
3 Unsure 100 11.8 11.8 100.0
Total 849 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 583 68.7 68.7 68.7
valid 2 Oppose 168 19.8 19.8 88.5
3 Unsure 98 115 115 100.0
Total 849 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 658 77.5 77.5 77.5
. 2 Oppose 76 9.0 9.0 86.5
Valid
3 Unsure 115 135 135 100.0
Total 849 100.0 100.0




g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 593 69.8 69.8 69.8
. 2 Oppose 66 7.8 7.8 77.6
Valid
3 Unsure 190 22.4 22.4 100.0
Total 849 100.0 100.0

African American

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 158 86.3 86.3 86.3
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 25 13.7 13.7 100.0
Total 183 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 3 1.6 1.6 1.6
2 Somewhat Favorable 7 3.8 3.8 5.5
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 12 6.6 6.6 12.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 160 87.4 87.4 99.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 1 5 5 100.0
Enough
Total 183 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid 1 Very Favorable 91 49.7 49.7 49.7




2 Somewhat Favorable 60 32.8 32.8 82.5
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 21 11.5 11.5 94.0
4 Not at all Favorable 11 6.0 6.0 100.0
Total 183 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 6 3.3 3.3 3.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 34 18.6 18.6 21.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 38 20.8 20.8 42.6
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 22 12.0 12.0 54.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 83 45.4 45.4 100.0
Enough
Total 183 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 3 1.6 1.6 1.6
2 Somewhat Favorable 32 17.5 17.5 19.1
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 35 19.1 19.1 38.3
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 27 14.8 14.8 53.0
5 Unsure or Dont Know 86 47.0 47.0 100.0
Enough
Total 183 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 5 2.7 2.7 2.7
2 Somewhat Favorable 24 13.1 13.1 15.8
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 36 19.7 19.7 35.5
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 53 29.0 29.0 64.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 65 35.5 35.5 100.0
Enough
Total 183 100.0 100.0




gl2a Tim Kaine

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 37 20.2 20.2 20.2

2 Somewhat Favorable 44 24.0 24.0 44.3

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 20 10.9 10.9 55.2
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 21 11.5 11.5 66.7

5 Unsure or Dont Know 61 33.3 33.3 100.0

Enough

Total 183 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 158 86.3 86.3 86.3
2 Donald Trump 6 3.3 3.3 89.6
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 6 3.3 3.3 92.9
5 Unsure 13 7.1 7.1 100.0
Total 183 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 168 91.8 91.8 91.8
valid 2 Donald Trump 9 4.9 4.9 96.7

3 Gary Johnson 6 3.3 3.3 100.0
Total 183 100.0 100.0

gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not

continuing in the presidential election. If the

Frequency | Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Valid

1 Hillary Clinton
2 Marco Rubio
3 Gary Johnson
4 Jill Stein

5 Unsure

Total

153
15

183

83.6
8.2
3.3

4.4
100.0

83.6
8.2
3.3

4.4
100.0

83.6
91.8
95.1
95.6
100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 143 78.1 78.1 78.1
. 2 Oppose 12 6.6 6.6 84.7
Valid
3 Unsure 28 15.3 15.3 100.0
Total 183 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 127 69.4 69.4 69.4
valid 2 Oppose 30 16.4 16.4 85.8
3 Unsure 26 14.2 14.2 100.0
Total 183 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 139 76.0 76.0 76.0
. 2 Oppose 17 9.3 9.3 85.2
Valid
3 Unsure 27 14.8 14.8 100.0
Total 183 100.0 100.0

g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5




Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 124 67.8 67.8 67.8
. 2 Oppose 15 8.2 8.2 76.0
Valid
3 Unsure 44 24.0 24.0 100.0
Total 183 100.0 100.0

Conservative

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 483 92.2 92.2 92.2
Valid 2 Somewhat likely 41 7.8 7.8 100.0
Total 524 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 168 32.1 32.1 32.1
2 Somewhat Favorable 143 27.3 27.3 59.4
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 60 11.5 11.5 70.8
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 150 28.6 28.6 994
5 Unsure or Dont Know 3 .6 .6 100.0
Enough
Total 524 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 71 13.5 13.5 13.5
valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 56 10.7 10.7 24.2
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 45 8.6 8.6 32.8
4 Not at all Favorable 349 66.6 66.6 99.4




5 Unsure or Dont Know 3 6 .6 100.0
Enough
Total 524 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 28 5.3 5.3 5.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 77 14.7 14.7 20.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 99 18.9 18.9 38.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 118 22.5 22.5 61.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 202 38.5 38.5 100.0
Enough
Total 524 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 13 2.5 2.5 2.5
2 Somewhat Favorable 55 10.5 10.5 13.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 87 16.6 16.6 29.6
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 138 26.3 26.3 55.9
5 Unsure or Dont Know 231 44.1 44.1 100.0
Enough
Total 524 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 148 28.2 28.2 28.2
2 Somewhat Favorable 150 28.6 28.6 56.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 60 11.5 11.5 68.3
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 54 10.3 10.3 78.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 112 21.4 21.4 100.0
Enough
Total 524 100.0 100.0




gl2a Tim Kaine

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 28 5.3 5.3

2 Somewhat Favorable 77 14.7 14.7 20.0

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 101 19.3 19.3 39.3
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 186 35.5 35.5 74.8

5 Unsure or Dont Know 132 25.2 25.2 100.0

Enough

Total 524 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary

Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 127 24.2 24.2 24.2

2 Donald Trump 304 58.0 58.0 82.3
i 3 Gary Johnson 35 6.7 6.7 88.9

Valid _ _

4 Jill Stein 4 .8 .8 89.7

5 Unsure 54 10.3 10.3 100.0

Total 524 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 145 27.7 27.7 27.7
2 Donald Trump 327 62.4 62.4 90.1
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 45 8.6 8.6 98.7

4 Jill Stein 7 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 524 100.0 100.0

gl5a

continuing in the presidential election. If the

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent




Valid

1 Hillary Clinton
2 Marco Rubio
3 Gary Johnson
4 Jill Stein

5 Unsure

Total

121
292
40

65
524

23.1
55.7
7.6
1.1
12.4
100.0

23.1
55.7
7.6
11
12.4
100.0

23.1
78.8
86.5
87.6
100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 422 80.5 80.5 80.5
. 2 Oppose 49 9.4 9.4 89.9
Valid
3 Unsure 53 10.1 10.1 100.0
Total 524 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 288 55.0 55.0 55.0
valid 2 Oppose 156 29.8 29.8 84.7
3 Unsure 80 15.3 15.3 100.0
Total 524 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 410 78.2 78.2 78.2
valid 2 Oppose 57 10.9 10.9 89.1
3 Unsure 57 10.9 10.9 100.0
Total 524 100.0 100.0

g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5




Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 385 73.5 73.5 73.5
valid 2 Oppose 55 10.5 10.5 84.0
3 Unsure 84 16.0 16.0 100.0
Total 524 100.0 100.0
Moderate

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 439 90.3 90.3 90.3
Valid 2 Somewhat likely a7 9.7 9.7 100.0
Total 486 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 62 12.8 12.8 12.8
2 Somewhat Favorable 73 15.0 15.0 27.8
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 53 10.9 10.9 38.7
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 292 60.1 60.1 98.8
5 Unsure or Dont Know 6 1.2 1.2 100.0
Enough
Total 486 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 111 22.8 22.8 22.8
valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 112 23.0 23.0 45.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 78 16.0 16.0 61.9
4 Not at all Favorable 174 35.8 35.8 97.7




5 Unsure or Dont Know 11 2.3 2.3 100.0
Enough
Total 486 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 14 2.9 2.9 2.9
2 Somewhat Favorable 102 21.0 21.0 23.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 83 17.1 17.1 40.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 54 11.1 11.1 52.1
5 Unsure or Dont Know 233 47.9 47.9 100.0
Enough
Total 486 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 11 2.3 2.3 2.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 65 13.4 13.4 15.6
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 77 15.8 15.8 31.5
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 68 14.0 14.0 455
5 Unsure or Dont Know 265 54.5 54.5 100.0
Enough
Total 486 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 42 8.6 8.6 8.6
2 Somewhat Favorable 105 21.6 21.6 30.2
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 83 17.1 17.1 47.3
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 116 23.9 23.9 71.2
5 Unsure or Dont Know 140 28.8 28.8 100.0
Enough
Total 486 100.0 100.0




gl2a Tim Kaine

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 62 12.8 12.8 12.8

2 Somewhat Favorable 120 24.7 24.7 37.4

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 66 13.6 13.6 51.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 77 15.8 15.8 66.9

5 Unsure or Dont Know 161 33.1 33.1 100.0

Enough

Total 486 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary

Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 249 51.2 51.2 51.2

2 Donald Trump 133 27.4 27.4 78.6
valid 3 Gary Johnson 40 8.2 8.2 86.8

4 Jill Stein 9 1.9 1.9 88.7

5 Unsure 55 11.3 11.3 100.0

Total 486 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 267 54.9 54.9 54.9

2 Donald Trump 152 31.3 31.3 86.2
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 52 10.7 10.7 96.9

4 Jill Stein 15 3.1 3.1 100.0

Total 486 100.0 100.0

gql5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not continuing

in the presidential election. If the

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent




1 Hillary Clinton
2 Marco Rubio
3 Gary Johnson

Valid . .
4 Jill Stein
5 Unsure
Total

Missing O

Total

224
116
53
16
76
485

486

46.1
23.9
10.9

3.3
15.6

99.8
2
100.0

100.0

46.2
23.9
10.9

3.3
15.7

46.2
70.1
81.0
84.3
100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 394 81.1 81.1 81.1
Valid 2 Oppose 20 4.1 4.1 85.2
3 Unsure 72 14.8 14.8 100.0
Total 486 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 346 71.2 71.2 71.2
Valid 2 Oppose 75 154 154 86.6
3 Unsure 65 13.4 13.4 100.0
Total 486 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 362 74.5 74.5 74.5
Valid 2 Oppose 40 8.2 8.2 82.7
3 Unsure 84 17.3 17.3 100.0
Total 486 100.0 100.0




g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 336 69.1 69.1 69.1
. 2 Oppose 39 8.0 8.0 77.2

Valid

3 Unsure 111 22.8 22.8 100.0

Total 486 100.0 100.0
Liberal

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 298 94.3 94.3 94.3
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 18 5.7 5.7 100.0
Total 316 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 12 3.8 3.8 3.8
2 Somewhat Favorable 11 3.5 3.5 7.3
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 10 3.2 3.2 10.4
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 279 88.3 88.3 98.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 4 1.3 1.3 100.0
Enough
Total 316 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 145 45.9 45.9 45.9
Valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 115 36.4 36.4 82.3
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 27 8.5 8.5 90.8




4 Not at all Favorable 28 8.9 8.9 99.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 1 3 3 100.0
Enough
Total 316 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 10 3.2 3.2 3.2
2 Somewhat Favorable 77 24.4 24.4 27.5
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 54 17.1 17.1 44.6
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 38 12.0 12.0 56.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 137 43.4 43.4 100.0
Enough
Total 316 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 13 4.1 4.1 4.1
2 Somewhat Favorable 64 20.3 20.3 24.4
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 56 17.7 17.7 42.1
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 36 11.4 11.4 53.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 147 46.5 46.5 100.0
Enough
Total 316 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 12 3.8 3.8 3.8
2 Somewhat Favorable 30 9.5 9.5 13.3
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 65 20.6 20.6 33.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 138 43.7 43.7 77.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 71 22.5 22.5 100.0
Enough
Total 316 100.0 100.0




gl2a Tim Kaine

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 89 28.2 28.2 28.2

2 Somewhat Favorable 98 31.0 31.0 59.2

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 29 9.2 9.2 68.4
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 24 7.6 7.6 75.9

5 Unsure or Dont Know 76 24.1 24.1 100.0

Enough

Total 316 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 263 83.2 83.2 83.2

2 Donald Trump 19 6.0 6.0 89.2
valid 3 Gary Johnson 10 3.2 3.2 924

4 Jill Stein 8 2.5 2.5 94.9

5 Unsure 16 5.1 5.1 100.0

Total 316 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 268 84.8 84.8 84.8
2 Donald Trump 25 7.9 7.9 92.7
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 13 4.1 4.1 96.8

4 Jill Stein 10 3.2 3.2 100.0
Total 316 100.0 100.0

gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not

continuing in the presidential election. If the




Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 258 81.6 81.6

2 Marco Rubio 16 5.1 86.7
i 3 Gary Johnson 14 4.4 91.1

Valid , ,

4 Jill Stein 9 2.8 94.0

5 Unsure 19 6.0 100.0

Total 316 100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that

produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 268 84.8 84.8 84.8
. 2 Oppose 13 4.1 4.1 88.9
Valid
3 Unsure 35 11.1 111 100.0
Total 316 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 267 84.5 84.5 84.5
. 2 Oppose 27 8.5 8.5 93.0
Valid
3 Unsure 22 7.0 7.0 100.0
Total 316 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the

line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 245 77.5 77.5 77.5
. 2 Oppose 25 7.9 7.9 85.4
Valid
3 Unsure 46 14.6 14.6 100.0
Total 316 100.0 100.0




g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 226 715 715 71.5
. 2 Oppose 17 5.4 54 76.9

Valid

3 Unsure 73 23.1 23.1 100.0

Total 316 100.0 100.0
Catholic

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 348 95.1 95.1 95.1
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 18 4.9 4.9 100.0
Total 366 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 81 22.1 22.1 22.1
2 Somewhat Favorable 63 17.2 17.2 39.3
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 39 10.7 10.7 50.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 178 48.6 48.6 98.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 5 14 14 100.0
Enough
Total 366 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 92 251 25.1 25.1
Valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 73 19.9 19.9 45.1
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 38 10.4 10.4 55.5




4 Not at all Favorable 159 43.4 43.4 98.9
5 Unsure or Dont Know 4 1.1 1.1 100.0
Enough
Total 366 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 12 3.3 3.3 3.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 64 17.5 17.5 20.8
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 73 19.9 19.9 40.7
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 69 18.9 18.9 59.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 148 40.4 40.4 100.0
Enough
Total 366 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 12 3.3 3.3 3.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 45 12.3 12.3 15.6
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 63 17.2 17.2 32.8
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 82 22.4 22.4 55.2
5 Unsure or Dont Know 164 44.8 44.8 100.0
Enough
Total 366 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 65 17.8 17.8 17.8
2 Somewhat Favorable 83 22.7 22.7 40.4
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 53 14.5 14.5 54.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 82 22.4 22.4 77.3
5 Unsure or Dont Know 83 22.7 22.7 100.0
Enough
Total 366 100.0 100.0




gl2a Tim Kaine

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 50 13.7 13.7 13.7

2 Somewhat Favorable 67 18.3 18.3 32.0

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 59 16.1 16.1 48.1
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 97 26.5 26.5 74.6

5 Unsure or Dont Know 93 25.4 25.4 100.0

Enough

Total 366 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 166 45.4 454 45.4

2 Donald Trump 139 38.0 38.0 83.3
i 3 Gary Johnson 17 4.6 4.6 88.0

Valid i :

4 Jill Stein 7 1.9 1.9 89.9

5 Unsure 37 10.1 10.1 100.0

Total 366 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 180 49.2 49.2 49.2

2 Donald Trump 153 41.8 41.8 91.0
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 26 7.1 7.1 98.1

4 Jill Stein 7 1.9 1.9 100.0

Total 366 100.0 100.0

gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not continuing
in the presidential election. If the



Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 156 42.6 42.7 42.7
2 Marco Rubio 131 35.8 35.9 78.6
valid 3 Gary Johnson 23 6.3 6.3 84.9
4 Jill Stein 9 2.5 2.5 87.4
5 Unsure 46 12.6 12.6 100.0
Total 365 99.7 100.0
Missing O 1 3
Total 366 100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 300 82.0 82.0 82.0
. 2 Oppose 22 6.0 6.0 88.0
Valid
3 Unsure 44 12.0 12.0 100.0
Total 366 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 234 63.9 63.9 63.9
valid 2 Oppose 72 19.7 19.7 83.6
3 Unsure 60 16.4 16.4 100.0
Total 366 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the

line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 280 76.5 76.5 76.5
. 2 Oppose 30 8.2 8.2 84.7
Valid
3 Unsure 56 15.3 15.3 100.0
Total 366 100.0 100.0




g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 266 72.7 72.7 72.7
. 2 Oppose 31 8.5 8.5 81.1

Valid

3 Unsure 69 18.9 18.9 100.0

Total 366 100.0 100.0
Christian

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 868 91.8 91.8 91.8
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 78 8.2 8.2 100.0
Total 946 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 190 20.1 20.1 20.1
2 Somewhat Favorable 183 19.3 19.3 39.4
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 89 9.4 9.4 48.8
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 475 50.2 50.2 99.0
5 Unsure or Dont Know 9 1.0 1.0 100.0
Enough
Total 946 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid 1 Very Favorable 237 25.1 25.1 25.1




2 Somewhat Favorable 173 18.3 18.3 43.3
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 97 10.3 10.3 53.6
4 Not at all Favorable 427 45.1 45.1 98.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 12 1.3 1.3 100.0
Enough
Total 946 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 35 3.7 3.7 3.7
2 Somewhat Favorable 168 17.8 17.8 21.5
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 171 18.1 18.1 39.5
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 154 16.3 16.3 55.8
5 Unsure or Dont Know 418 44,2 44.2 100.0
Enough
Total 946 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 22 2.3 2.3 2.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 119 12.6 12.6 14.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 151 16.0 16.0 30.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 179 18.9 18.9 49.8
5 Unsure or Dont Know 475 50.2 50.2 100.0
Enough
Total 946 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 164 17.3 17.3 17.3
valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 219 23.2 23.2 40.5
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 130 13.7 13.7 54.2
4 Not at all Favorable 177 18.7 18.7 72.9




5 Unsure or Dont Know 256 27.1 27.1 100.0

Enough

Total 946 100.0 100.0

gl2a Tim Kaine
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 115 12.2 12.2 12.2

2 Somewhat Favorable 181 19.1 19.1 31.3

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 137 14.5 14.5 45.8
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 218 23.0 23.0 68.8

5 Unsure or Dont Know 295 31.2 31.2 100.0

Enough

Total 946 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary

Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 423 44.7 44.7 44.7

2 Donald Trump 355 37.5 37.5 82.2
valid 3 Gary Johnson 62 6.6 6.6 88.8

4 Jill Stein 12 1.3 1.3 90.1

5 Unsure 94 9.9 9.9 100.0

Total 946 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 453 47.9 47.9 47.9

2 Donald Trump 393 41.5 41.5 89.4
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 82 8.7 8.7 98.1

4 Jill Stein 18 1.9 1.9 100.0

Total 946 100.0 100.0




While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not continuing

gl5a

in the presidential election. If the

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 396 41.9 41.9 41.9
2 Marco Rubio 341 36.0 36.1 78.0
valid 3 Gary Johnson 69 7.3 7.3 85.3
4 Jill Stein 17 1.8 1.8 87.1
5 Unsure 122 12.9 12.9 100.0
Total 945 99.9 100.0
Missing O 1 i
Total 946 100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 761 80.4 80.4 80.4
. 2 Oppose 53 5.6 5.6 86.0
Valid
3 Unsure 132 14.0 14.0 100.0
Total 946 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 610 64.5 64.5 64.5
valid 2 Oppose 194 20.5 20.5 85.0
3 Unsure 142 15.0 15.0 100.0
Total 946 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
. 1 Support 739 78.1 78.1 78.1
Valid
2 Oppose 77 8.1 8.1 86.3




3 Unsure
Total

130
946

13.7
100.0

13.7
100.0

’ 100.0

g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 686 72.5 72.5 72.5
. 2 Oppose 66 7.0 7.0 79.5
Valid
3 Unsure 194 20.5 20.5 100.0
Total 946 100.0 100.0

Other Religion

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 138 92.0 92.0 92.0
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 12 8.0 8.0 100.0
Total 150 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 26 17.3 17.3 17.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 19 12.7 12.7 30.0
Valid 3 Somewhat Unfavorable 13 8.7 8.7 38.7
4 Not at all Favorable 92 61.3 61.3 100.0
Total 150 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid 1 Very Favorable 36 24.0 24.0 24.0




2 Somewhat Favorable 41 27.3 27.3 51.3
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 16 10.7 10.7 62.0
4 Not at all Favorable 57 38.0 38.0 100.0
Total 150 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 4 2.7 2.7 2.7
2 Somewhat Favorable 27 18.0 18.0 20.7
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 18 12.0 12.0 32.7
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 25 16.7 16.7 49.3
5 Unsure or Dont Know 76 50.7 50.7 100.0
Enough
Total 150 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 5 3.3 3.3 3.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 18 12.0 12.0 15.3
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 22 14.7 14.7 30.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 28 18.7 18.7 48.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 77 51.3 51.3 100.0
Enough
Total 150 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 21 14.0 14.0 14.0
2 Somewhat Favorable 24 16.0 16.0 30.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 24 16.0 16.0 46.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 43 28.7 28.7 74.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 38 25.3 25.3 100.0
Enough
Total 150 100.0 100.0




gl2a Tim Kaine

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 26 17.3 17.3 17.3

2 Somewhat Favorable 39 26.0 26.0 43.3

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 21 14.0 14.0 57.3
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 27 18.0 18.0 75.3

5 Unsure or Dont Know 37 24.7 24.7 100.0

Enough

Total 150 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 86 57.3 57.3 57.3

2 Donald Trump 44 29.3 29.3 86.7
i 3 Gary Johnson 5 3.3 3.3 90.0

Valid i :

4 Jill Stein 2 1.3 1.3 91.3

5 Unsure 13 8.7 8.7 100.0

Total 150 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 92 61.3 61.3 61.3
2 Donald Trump 49 32.7 32.7 94.0
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 5 3.3 3.3 97.3

4 Jill Stein 4 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 150 100.0 100.0

gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not

continuing in the presidential election. If the




Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 81 54.0 54.0 54.0

2 Marco Rubio 34 22.7 22.7 76.7
i 3 Gary Johnson 10 6.7 6.7 83.3

Valid , ,

4 Jill Stein 4 2.7 2.7 86.0

5 Unsure 21 14.0 14.0 100.0

Total 150 100.0 100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that

produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 123 82.0 82.0 82.0
. 2 Oppose 10 6.7 6.7 88.7
Valid
3 Unsure 17 11.3 11.3 100.0
Total 150 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 104 69.3 69.3 69.3
: 2 Oppose 34 22.7 22.7 92.0
Valid
3 Unsure 12 8.0 8.0 100.0
Total 150 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the

line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 114 76.0 76.0 76.0
. 2 Oppose 12 8.0 8.0 84.0
Valid
3 Unsure 24 16.0 16.0 100.0
Total 150 100.0 100.0




g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 104 69.3 69.3 69.3
valid 2 Oppose 18 12.0 12.0 81.3
3 Unsure 28 18.7 18.7 100.0
Total 150 100.0 100.0

Income <40k

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 298 86.6 86.6 86.6
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 46 13.4 13.4 100.0
Total 344 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 61 17.7 17.7 17.7
2 Somewhat Favorable 45 13.1 13.1 30.8
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 31 9.0 9.0 39.8
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 202 58.7 58.7 98.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 5 15 15 100.0
Enough
Total 344 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 121 35.2 35.2 35.2
Valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 73 21.2 21.2 56.4
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 34 9.9 9.9 66.3




4 Not at all Favorable 109 31.7 31.7 98.0
5 Unsure or Dont Know 7 2.0 2.0 100.0
Enough
Total 344 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 12 3.5 3.5 3.5
2 Somewhat Favorable 68 19.8 19.8 23.3
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 62 18.0 18.0 41.3
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 57 16.6 16.6 57.8
5 Unsure or Dont Know 145 42.2 42.2 100.0
Enough
Total 344 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 12 3.5 3.5 3.5
2 Somewhat Favorable 50 14.5 14.5 18.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 62 18.0 18.0 36.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 53 15.4 154 51.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 167 48.5 48.5 100.0
Enough
Total 344 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 37 10.8 10.8 10.8
2 Somewhat Favorable 64 18.6 18.6 29.4
3 Somewhat Unfavorable a7 13.7 13.7 43.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 73 21.2 21.2 64.2
5 Unsure or Dont Know 123 35.8 35.8 100.0
Enough
Total 344 100.0 100.0




gl2a Tim Kaine

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 42 12.2 12.2 12.2

2 Somewhat Favorable 54 15.7 15.7 27.9

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 52 15.1 15.1 43.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 64 18.6 18.6 61.6

5 Unsure or Dont Know 132 38.4 38.4 100.0

Enough

Total 344 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 198 57.6 57.6 57.6

2 Donald Trump 92 26.7 26.7 84.3
i 3 Gary Johnson 18 5.2 5.2 89.5

Valid i :

4 Jill Stein 5 1.5 15 91.0

5 Unsure 31 9.0 9.0 100.0

Total 344 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 209 60.8 60.8 60.8
2 Donald Trump 103 29.9 29.9 90.7
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 25 7.3 7.3 98.0

4 Jill Stein 7 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 344 100.0 100.0

gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not
continuing in the presidential election. If the



Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 191 55.5 55.5 55.5

2 Marco Rubio 82 23.8 23.8 79.4
valid 3 Gary Johnson 17 4.9 4.9 84.3

4 Jill Stein 6 1.7 1.7 86.0

5 Unsure 48 14.0 14.0 100.0

Total 344 100.0 100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that

produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 274 79.7 79.7 79.7
. 2 Oppose 27 7.8 7.8 87.5
Valid
3 Unsure 43 12.5 125 100.0
Total 344 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 241 70.1 70.1 70.1
valid 2 Oppose 63 18.3 18.3 88.4
3 Unsure 40 11.6 11.6 100.0
Total 344 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the

line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 263 76.5 76.5 76.5
. 2 Oppose 32 9.3 9.3 85.8
Valid
3 Unsure 49 14.2 14.2 100.0
Total 344 100.0 100.0




g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 241 70.1 70.1 70.1
. 2 Oppose 32 9.3 9.3 79.4
Valid
3 Unsure 71 20.6 20.6 100.0
Total 344 100.0 100.0

Income 40-100k

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 605 91.1 91.1 91.1
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 59 8.9 8.9 100.0
Total 664 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 116 17.5 17.5 17.5
2 Somewhat Favorable 111 16.7 16.7 34.2
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 49 7.4 7.4 41.6
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 380 57.2 57.2 98.8
5 Unsure or Dont Know 8 1.2 1.2 100.0
Enough
Total 664 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 163 24.5 24.5 24.5
Valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 158 23.8 23.8 48.3
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 74 11.1 11.1 59.5




4 Not at all Favorable 261 39.3 39.3 98.8
5 Unsure or Dont Know 8 1.2 1.2 100.0
Enough
Total 664 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 26 3.9 3.9 3.9
2 Somewhat Favorable 136 20.5 20.5 24.4
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 114 17.2 17.2 41.6
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 99 14.9 14.9 56.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 289 43.5 43.5 100.0
Enough
Total 664 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 20 3.0 3.0 3.0
2 Somewhat Favorable 99 14.9 14.9 17.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 106 16.0 16.0 33.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 116 17.5 17.5 51.4
5 Unsure or Dont Know 323 48.6 48.6 100.0
Enough
Total 664 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 93 14.0 14.0 14.0
2 Somewhat Favorable 150 22.6 22.6 36.6
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 108 16.3 16.3 52.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 165 24.8 24.8 77.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 148 22.3 22.3 100.0
Enough
Total 664 100.0 100.0




gl2a Tim Kaine

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 99 14.9 14.9 14.9

2 Somewhat Favorable 161 24.2 24.2 39.2

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 87 13.1 13.1 52.3
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 142 21.4 21.4 73.6

5 Unsure or Dont Know 175 26.4 26.4 100.0

Enough

Total 664 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 333 50.2 50.2 50.2

2 Donald Trump 216 32.5 32.5 82.7
valid 3 Gary Johnson 43 6.5 6.5 89.2

4 Jill Stein 12 1.8 1.8 91.0

5 Unsure 60 9.0 9.0 100.0

Total 664 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 357 53.8 53.8 53.8

2 Donald Trump 239 36.0 36.0 89.8
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 50 7.5 7.5 97.3

4 Jill Stein 18 2.7 2.7 100.0

Total 664 100.0 100.0

gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not continuing
in the presidential election. If the



Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 310 46.7 46.8 46.8
2 Marco Rubio 200 30.1 30.2 76.9
valid 3 Gary Johnson 60 9.0 9.0 86.0
4 Jill Stein 19 2.9 2.9 88.8
5 Unsure 74 111 11.2 100.0
Total 663 99.8 100.0
Missing O 1 2
Total 664 100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 555 83.6 83.6 83.6
. 2 Oppose 34 5.1 5.1 88.7
Valid
3 Unsure 75 11.3 11.3 100.0
Total 664 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 448 67.5 67.5 67.5
valid 2 Oppose 120 18.1 18.1 85.5
3 Unsure 96 14.5 14.5 100.0
Total 664 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 519 78.2 78.2 78.2
. 2 Oppose 58 8.7 8.7 86.9
Valid
3 Unsure 87 13.1 131 100.0
Total 664 100.0 100.0




g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 483 72.7 72.7 72.7
. 2 Oppose 45 6.8 6.8 79.5
Valid
3 Unsure 136 20.5 20.5 100.0
Total 664 100.0 100.0

Income 100k+

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 307 97.5 97.5 97.5
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 8 2.5 2.5 100.0
Total 315 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 65 20.6 20.6 20.6
2 Somewhat Favorable 64 20.3 20.3 41.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 44 14.0 14.0 54.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 141 44.8 44.8 99.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 1 3 3 100.0
Enough
Total 315 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid 1 Very Favorable 51 16.2 16.2 16.2




2 Somewhat Favorable 56 17.8 17.8 34.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 42 13.3 13.3 47.3
4 Not at all Favorable 165 52.4 52.4 99.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 1 3 3 100.0
Enough
Total 315 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 17 5.4 5.4 5.4
2 Somewhat Favorable 53 16.8 16.8 22.2
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 60 19.0 19.0 41.3
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 48 15.2 15.2 56.5
5 Unsure or Dont Know 137 43.5 43.5 100.0
Enough
Total 315 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 6 1.9 1.9 1.9
2 Somewhat Favorable 35 11.1 11.1 13.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 53 16.8 16.8 29.8
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 69 21.9 21.9 51.7
5 Unsure or Dont Know 152 48.3 48.3 100.0
Enough
Total 315 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 66 21.0 21.0 21.0
valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 67 21.3 21.3 42.2
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 50 15.9 15.9 58.1
4 Not at all Favorable 67 21.3 21.3 79.4




5 Unsure or Dont Know 65 20.6 20.6 100.0

Enough

Total 315 100.0 100.0

gl2a Tim Kaine
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 37 11.7 11.7 11.7

2 Somewhat Favorable 78 24.8 24.8 36.5

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 55 17.5 17.5 54.0
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 71 22.5 22.5 76.5

5 Unsure or Dont Know 74 23.5 23.5 100.0

Enough

Total 315 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 115 36.5 36.5 36.5

2 Donald Trump 137 43.5 435 80.0
i 3 Gary Johnson 26 8.3 8.3 88.3

Valid i :

4 Jill Stein 4 1.3 1.3 89.5

5 Unsure 33 10.5 10.5 100.0

Total 315 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 124 394 39.4 394

2 Donald Trump 151 47.9 47.9 87.3
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 35 11.1 11.1 98.4

4 Jill Stein 5 1.6 1.6 100.0

Total 315 100.0 100.0




gl5a
While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not

continuing in the presidential election. If the

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 112 35.6 35.6 35.6

2 Marco Rubio 128 40.6 40.6 76.2
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 33 10.5 10.5 86.7

4 Jill Stein 5 1.6 1.6 88.3

5 Unsure 37 11.7 11.7 100.0

Total 315 100.0 100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 253 80.3 80.3 80.3
. 2 Oppose 20 6.3 6.3 86.7
Valid
3 Unsure 42 13.3 13.3 100.0
Total 315 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 210 66.7 66.7 66.7
: 2 Oppose 74 23.5 23.5 90.2
Valid
3 Unsure 31 9.8 9.8 100.0
Total 315 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 237 75.2 75.2 75.2
. 2 Oppose 29 9.2 9.2 84.4
Valid
3 Unsure 49 15.6 15.6 100.0
Total 315 100.0 100.0




g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 217 68.9 68.9 68.9
. 2 Oppose 31 9.8 9.8 78.7

Valid

3 Unsure 67 21.3 21.3 100.0

Total 315 100.0 100.0
Republican

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 476 93.9 93.9 93.9
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 31 6.1 6.1 100.0
Total 507 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 188 37.1 37.1 37.1
2 Somewhat Favorable 153 30.2 30.2 67.3
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 59 11.6 11.6 78.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 105 20.7 20.7 99.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 2 4 4 100.0
Enough
Total 507 100.0 100.0
g8a Hillary Clinton
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid 1 Very Favorable 21 4.1 4.1 4.1




2 Somewhat Favorable 41 8.1 8.1 12.2
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 49 9.7 9.7 21.9
4 Not at all Favorable 390 76.9 76.9 98.8
5 Unsure or Dont Know 6 1.2 1.2 100.0
Enough
Total 507 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 20 3.9 3.9 3.9
2 Somewhat Favorable 78 15.4 15.4 19.3
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 96 18.9 18.9 38.3
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 108 21.3 21.3 59.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 205 40.4 40.4 100.0
Enough
Total 507 100.0 100.0
gl0a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 10 2.0 2.0 2.0
2 Somewhat Favorable 39 7.7 7.7 9.7
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 84 16.6 16.6 26.2
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 137 27.0 27.0 53.3
5 Unsure or Dont Know 237 46.7 46.7 100.0
Enough
Total 507 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 155 30.6 30.6 30.6
valid 2 Somewhat Favorable 154 30.4 30.4 60.9
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 49 9.7 9.7 70.6
4 Not at all Favorable 51 10.1 10.1 80.7




5 Unsure or Dont Know
Enough

Total

98

507

19.3

100.0

19.3

100.0

100.0

gl2a Tim Kaine

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 20 3.9 3.9 3.9

2 Somewhat Favorable 73 14.4 14.4 18.3

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 95 18.7 18.7 37.1
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 193 38.1 38.1 75.1

5 Unsure or Dont Know 126 24.9 24.9 100.0

Enough

Total 507 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary

Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 61 12.0 12.0 12.0

2 Donald Trump 344 67.9 67.9 79.9
i 3 Gary Johnson 41 8.1 8.1 88.0

Valid i :

4 Jill Stein 4 .8 .8 88.8

5 Unsure 57 11.2 11.2 100.0

Total 507 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 72 14.2 14.2 14.2

2 Donald Trump 373 73.6 73.6 87.8
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 56 11.0 11.0 98.8

4 Jill Stein 6 1.2 1.2 100.0

Total 507 100.0 100.0




gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not continuing

in the presidential election. If the

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Hillary Clinton 52 10.3 10.3 10.3
2 Marco Rubio 316 62.3 62.5 72.7
valid 3 Gary Johnson 50 9.9 9.9 82.6
4 Jill Stein 7 14 1.4 84.0
5 Unsure 81 16.0 16.0 100.0
Total 506 99.8 100.0
Missing O 1 2
Total 507 100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 403 79.5 79.5 79.5
. 2 Oppose 40 7.9 7.9 87.4
Valid
3 Unsure 64 12.6 12.6 100.0
Total 507 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 284 56.0 56.0 56.0
valid 2 Oppose 151 29.8 29.8 85.8
3 Unsure 72 14.2 14.2 100.0
Total 507 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the

line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
valid 1 Support 381 75.1 75.1 75.1
2 Oppose 56 11.0 11.0 86.2




3 Unsure
Total

70
507

100.0

13.8‘ 13.8

100.0

’ 100.0

g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 360 71.0 71.0 71.0
. 2 Oppose 56 11.0 11.0 82.1

Valid

3 Unsure 91 17.9 17.9 100.0

Total 507 100.0 100.0
Democrat

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 510 91.1 91.1 91.1
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 50 8.9 8.9 100.0
Total 560 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 22 3.9 3.9 3.9
2 Somewhat Favorable 17 3.0 3.0 7.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 27 4.8 4.8 11.8
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 490 87.5 87.5 99.3
5 Unsure or Dont Know 4 v g 100.0
Enough
Total 560 100.0 100.0

g8a Hillary Clinton




Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 288 51.4 51.4 51.4
2 Somewhat Favorable 185 33.0 33.0 84.5
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 46 8.2 8.2 92.7
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 39 7.0 7.0 99.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 2 4 4 100.0
Enough
Total 560 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 19 3.4 3.4 3.4
2 Somewhat Favorable 129 23.0 23.0 26.4
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 95 17.0 17.0 43.4
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 76 13.6 13.6 57.0
5 Unsure or Dont Know 241 43.0 43.0 100.0
Enough
Total 560 100.0 100.0
g10a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 18 3.2 3.2 3.2
2 Somewhat Favorable 108 19.3 19.3 22.5
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 99 17.7 17.7 40.2
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 75 13.4 13.4 53.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 260 46.4 46.4 100.0
Enough
Total 560 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
valid 1 Very Favorable 17 3.0 3.0 3.0
2 Somewhat Favorable 62 11.1 11.1 14.1




3 Somewhat Unfavorable 111 19.8 19.8 33.9

4 Not at all Favorable 210 37.5 37.5 71.4

5 Unsure or Dont Know 160 28.6 28.6 100.0

Enough

Total 560 100.0 100.0

gl2a Tim Kaine
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 140 25.0 25.0 25.0

2 Somewhat Favorable 160 28.6 28.6 53.6

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 59 10.5 10.5 64.1
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable a7 8.4 8.4 72.5

5 Unsure or Dont Know 154 27.5 27.5 100.0

Enough

Total 560 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 490 87.5 87.5 87.5

2 Donald Trump 24 4.3 4.3 91.8
i 3 Gary Johnson 13 2.3 2.3 94.1

Valid i :

4 Jill Stein 6 1.1 1.1 95.2

5 Unsure 27 4.8 4.8 100.0

Total 560 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 505 90.2 90.2 90.2

2 Donald Trump 31 5.5 5.5 95.7
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 15 2.7 2.7 98.4

4 Jill Stein 9 1.6 1.6 100.0

Total 560 100.0 100.0




gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not

continuing in the presidential election. If the

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 468 83.6 83.6 83.6

2 Marco Rubio 38 6.8 6.8 90.4
valid 3 Gary Johnson 18 3.2 3.2 93.6

4 Jill Stein 10 1.8 1.8 95.4

5 Unsure 26 4.6 4.6 100.0

Total 560 100.0 100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 463 82.7 82.7 82.7
Valid 2 Oppose 28 5.0 5.0 87.7
3 Unsure 69 12.3 12.3 100.0
Total 560 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 429 76.6 76.6 76.6
Valid 2 Oppose 62 11.1 111 87.7
3 Unsure 69 12.3 12.3 100.0
Total 560 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid 1 Support 436 77.9 77.9 77.9




2 Oppose
3 Unsure
Total

47
77
560

8.4
13.8
100.0

8.4
13.8
100.0

86.3

100.0

g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 410 73.2 73.2 73.2
. 2 Oppose 37 6.6 6.6 79.8

Valid

3 Unsure 113 20.2 20.2 100.0

Total 560 100.0 100.0
Independent

screenE How likely are you to vote in the 2016 November election? Would you

say?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very likely 253 88.5 88.5 88.5
Valid 2 Somewnhat likely 33 115 11.5 100.0
Total 286 100.0 100.0
g7a Donald Trump
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 38 13.3 13.3 13.3
2 Somewhat Favorable 61 21.3 21.3 34.6
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 35 12.2 12.2 46.9
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 148 51.7 51.7 98.6
5 Unsure or Dont Know 4 14 14 100.0
Enough
Total 286 100.0 100.0

g8a Hillary Clinton




Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 32 11.2 11.2 11.2
2 Somewhat Favorable 67 23.4 23.4 34.6
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 57 19.9 19.9 54.5
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 127 44.4 44.4 99.0
5 Unsure or Dont Know 3 1.0 1.0 100.0
Enough
Total 286 100.0 100.0
g9a Gary Johnson
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 14 4.9 4.9 4.9
2 Somewhat Favorable 54 18.9 18.9 23.8
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 48 16.8 16.8 40.6
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 28 9.8 9.8 50.3
5 Unsure or Dont Know 142 49.7 49.7 100.0
Enough
Total 286 100.0 100.0
g10a Jill Stein
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Very Favorable 9 3.1 3.1 3.1
2 Somewhat Favorable 39 13.6 13.6 16.8
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 40 14.0 14.0 30.8
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 35 12.2 12.2 43.0
5 Unsure or Dont Know 163 57.0 57.0 100.0
Enough
Total 286 100.0 100.0
glla Mike Pence
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
valid 1 Very Favorable 33 11.5 11.5 115
2 Somewhat Favorable 70 24.5 24.5 36.0




3 Somewhat Unfavorable 48 16.8 16.8 52.8

4 Not at all Favorable 54 18.9 18.9 71.7

5 Unsure or Dont Know 81 28.3 28.3 100.0

Enough

Total 286 100.0 100.0

gl2a Tim Kaine
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Favorable 23 8.0 8.0 8.0

2 Somewhat Favorable 68 23.8 23.8 31.8

3 Somewhat Unfavorable 42 14.7 14.7 46.5
Valid 4 Not at all Favorable 49 17.1 17.1 63.6

5 Unsure or Dont Know 104 36.4 36.4 100.0

Enough

Total 286 100.0 100.0

gl3a If the November presidential election was held today between Hillary

Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson and Jill Stein,

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 110 38.5 38.5 38.5

2 Donald Trump 92 32.2 32.2 70.6
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 31 10.8 10.8 81.5

4 Jill Stein 11 3.8 3.8 85.3

5 Unsure 42 14.7 14.7 100.0

Total 286 100.0 100.0

gl4a While you are undecided, please indicate which candidate you are leaning

toward.
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 129 45.1 45.1 45.1

2 Donald Trump 107 37.4 37.4 82.5
Valid 3 Gary Johnson 36 12.6 12.6 95.1

4 Jill Stein 14 4.9 4.9 100.0

Total 286 100.0 100.0




gl5a

While it is unlikely, there has been some talk about Donald Trump not
continuing in the presidential election. If the

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

1 Hillary Clinton 106 37.1 37.1 37.1

2 Marco Rubio 69 24.1 24.1 61.2
valid 3 Gary Johnson 41 14.3 14.3 75.5

4 Jill Stein 13 4.5 4.5 80.1

5 Unsure 57 19.9 19.9 100.0

Total 286 100.0 100.0

gl8a Grants Florida residents the right to own or lease equipment that
produces solar energy for personal use ? Amendment 1

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 239 83.6 83.6 83.6
Valid 2 Oppose 15 5.2 5.2 88.8
3 Unsure 32 11.2 11.2 100.0
Total 286 100.0 100.0

gl9a Grants the right to use marijuana for the treatment of certain ailments
when recommended by a physician ? Amendment 2

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 208 72.7 72.7 72.7
Valid 2 Oppose 49 17.1 17.1 89.9
3 Unsure 29 10.1 10.1 100.0
Total 286 100.0 100.0

g20a Provides property tax exemptions for first responders disabled in the
line of duty ? Amendment 3

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid 1 Support 223 78.0 78.0 78.0




2 Oppose
3 Unsure
Total

20
43
286

7.0
15.0
100.0

7.0
15.0
100.0

85.0
100.0

g2la Locks home values in place for senior citizens eligible for property
tax breaks ? Amendment 5

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1 Support 194 67.8 67.8 67.8
. 2 Oppose 17 5.9 5.9 73.8
Valid
3 Unsure 75 26.2 26.2 100.0
Total 286 100.0 100.0




